well as know-how of manufacturing processes and 

regulatory approvals. 

Intellectual Property (IP)

Intellectual Property System

WIPO is actively engaged in South-South 

cooperation.

In our mapping exercise for the period 2014 to 

2016, we identified a total of one hundred forty-

six (146) activities organized with WIPO support 

in the framework of South-South Cooperation.

South-South Cooperation

Automation System for IP 

Rights Administration 11 (7%)

Awareness and Training on 

General IP Administration 49 

(33%)

Building Respect for IP 6 (4%)